
1© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2011/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2011
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MAY 2011
01.	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (6)
	 D-IHKL	 Cessna T303	 Canair	 EDWX	 -	 EDWX	 (2)
	 LX-ONE	 Learjet 35A	 Ducair	 LPFR	 -	 ELLX	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAT	 -	 LFAT	 (6)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEGE	 -	 EGBB	
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EBBR	 -	 LFMN	
	 OO-EOT	 Tipsy B Trainer I	 R.Supply & F.Gamme	 EBUL	 -	 EBMO	 (13)
	 OO-GTS	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-VVC	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Kon.Vliegclub De Wouw	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBTN	 (7)
	 PH-RTS	 Jodel Dr.1050	 R.Supply	 EBMO	 -	 EBMO	
02.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	 (3)
	 D-GVMD	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bico Sky	 EDHG	 -	 EDHG	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG			
	 N804GT	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OE-DAR	 Diamond DA-40D	 Flugsportcentrum Tirol	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	 (3)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LTBJ	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 LFMN	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-EEJ	 SF-260 Marchetti	 T.de Bruyn	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (25)
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG-EBST-EBST	 (3)
	 OO-SAG	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-EIL	 Vans RV-4	 H.Leuters	 EDLT	 -	 EDLT	
	 PH-PAD	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
03.	 D-IEMG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Emfly	 EDMA	 -	 ESMS	
	 LX-AIZ	 Cessna F.172N	 Aerosport Luxembourg	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBST	 -	 EBLG	 (4)
	 PH-AMC	 Cessna T206H	 Adams Flight Service	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-BEG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 R.de Winter	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-HHB	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
04.	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-LGW	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 EDDL	 -	 EHAM	 (6)
05.	 D-EXKH	 Extra EA.300	 A.L.C.	 EBST	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 G-ATSZ	 PA-30-160B Twin Comanche	 Sierra Zulu Aviation	 EDFE	 -	 EGST	 (6)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OE-GIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Airlink	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (6)
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EBKT	 -	 LFMN	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-GVB	 Cessna 172S	 G.Voorbraak	 EHSE	 -	 EBSP	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VFB	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Flevo	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
06.	 D-GAHB	 PA-34-200T Seneca III	 Starflight	 EDNX	 -	 EGPE	
	 G-AVNU	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	
	 G-STRL	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Harrier Enterprises	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (7)
	 HA-DAH	 Diamond DA.42	 Autoflex-Knott	 LOWS	 -	 LHPR	
	 HB-OHW	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 M.Monod	 LSGP	 -	 LSGP	
	 OO-RWK	 Robinson R.22B	 Rotor & Wing Business	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBHN	
07.	 D-ELWW	 PA-28-140 Cherokee	 Ghent Aviation	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N343NA	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 J.van der Flier	 first flight		 	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (21)
	 OY-CKK	 Falcon 900B	 Air Alsie	 EKBI	 -	 LFMV	
	 PH-BSA	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club Maritime	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
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11	 PH-PEZ	 Robinson R.44	 Chopper Holding	 EBKT	 -	 EHLE	 (8)

	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 LFAC	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VFC	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Flevo	 EHLE	 -	 EBKT	
	 VP-BDX	 Canadair CL.604	 JS Group	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
08.	 D-ENJM	 MS.892A-150	 H.Hochstrasser	 ETHL	 -	 ETHL	 (10)
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTK	 -	 LIML	
	 N629TS	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Noblewood Aviation	 CYQX	 -	 LSGG	 (9)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LERS	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBHN	 (12)
	 OO-RSJ	 Cessna FA.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (13)
09.	 D-EALU	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -		
	 D-EIZK	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Air Hamburg	 EDHE	 -	 EDHE	
	 D-HAWI	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 De Waal	 EDHE	 -	 EDHE	
	 HB-GGP	 Beech 58P	 K.de Salis	 LSGC	 -	 LSGC	
	 HB-JGJ	 Gulfstream G450	 G5 Executive	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	 (10)
	 N27UB	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Fegotila	 EGBJ	 -	 EGBJ	 (10)
	 OE-FWH	 Ce 510 Mustang	 VIF Luftfahrt	 LSZR	 -	 LSZR	
	 OO-LVB	 Cessna 152	 A.L.C. nv	 dep to LFOZ, sold			 
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
10.	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EBDT	 -	 EBDT	 (11)
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 LIML	 -	 EGTD	
	 HB-JGJ	 Gulfstream G450	 G5 Executive	 EDDF	 -	 LOWW	 (11)
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 ELLX	 -	 LEMG	 (14)
	 LX-ONE	 Learjet 35A	 Ducair	 LPFR	 -	 LFPB	
	 N27UB	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Fegotila	 EGBJ	 -	 LSZL	
	 OE-HMS	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Tyrolean Jet Service	 EDDM	 -	 EDDM	 (11)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVX	 PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Slagboom en Peeters	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
	 SP-GEW	 Aero AT-3 R100	 Hub Air	 based			 
11.	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBDT	 (12)
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EGSH	 -	 EDLP	 (13)
	 OO-SVA	 Stampe SV.4B	 G.Valvekens	 EBDT	 -		
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
12.	 G-BEOL	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (13)
	 N721S	 Gulfstream 5	 Starbucks	 LSZH	 -	 KTEB	 (14)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 LFAC	 -	 EHRD	 (20)
	 OE-GLG	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Airlink	 LSZH	 -	 EDVK	
	 OO-MFG	 Zlin Z.526F	 AERA bvba	 dep to EDKB, sold			 
	 OO-RIK	 Aeronca 11AC	 P.Segers & P.Verkuijlen	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-CHC	 Robinson R.44	 Coolen-Huijbreghts vof	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
13.	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDLN	
	 LX-AVG	 PA-28-236 Dakota	 Avia Sport	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EDLP	 -	 EBZR	 (14)
	 OE-GZK	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Jet Alliance	 LOWW	-	 LOWW	 (15)
	 OH-BRA	 Cirru SR.22	 Pramia	 EDDK	 -	 ESGP	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 EGKB	 -	 EDLV	 (14)
	 OO-DKM	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-PVZ	 Robinson R.44	 Helixense	 EHEH-EBHN-EBKT			 
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-RTS	 Jodel Dr.1050	 R.Supply	 EBMO	 -	 EBMO	 (13)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EBSG	
	 VP-BDX	 Canadair CL.604	 JS Group	 EPWA	 -	 EPWA	
14.	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBZR	 -	 EBLE	 (16)
	 OO-JDB	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Juri nv (ex N3110B)	 first flight		 	
	 PH-ERK	 Beech F33A	 N.Wagenaar	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
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	 PH-HLE	 Cessna 152	 E.Belderok	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 VP-BDX	 Canadair CL.604	 JS Group	 EPWA	 -	 EPWA	 (15)
15.	 G-TLEL	 American Blimp A.60+	 Lightship Europe	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	 (25)
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 LFKC	 -	 ELLX	 (16)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 LFAT	 -	 EHSE	
16.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 LSZR	
	 D-IDMH	 Ce 525A Citation Jet 2	 Herrenknecht	 EDTL	 -	 EDTL	
	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKYT	 -	 EKYT	 (19)
	 N525PM	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Continental Management	 EGJJ	 -	 LOWK	
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBLE	 -	 EBZW	 (17)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD-LSZB-EHBD			 
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
17.	 D-CALL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (18)
	 D-CKPP	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 Binair	 EDDK	 -	 EPGD	
	 D-CNAY	 SA.227AT Merlin IVC	 Binair	 EDDW	 -	 EDDG	
	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EDDN	 -	 EDDN	 (18)
	 F-GLLO	 SA-226TB Merlin IIIB	 Air Mana	 LFGJ	 -	 LFGJ	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDDW	
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBZW	 -	 EBZR	 (29)
	 PH-HHB	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
18.	 D-CNAY	 SA.227AT Merlin IVC	 Binair	 EDDG	 -	 EDDW	
	 M-NGSN	 Pilatus PC-12	 N.Stolt-Nielsen	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (19)
	 N125TM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 EMC Aviation	 EICK	 -	 EICK	 (19)
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-AWC	 Cessna F.152	 Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBOS	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-GVE	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight Group	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-PIV	 Robinson R.44	 Vastgoed IS	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-VBA	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Van Hessen NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBST	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
19.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 M-BIGG	 CL.605 Challenger	 Signal Aviation	 EGGW	-	 LSGG	
	 N700KV	 Socata TBM-700	 Dumont HPA Inc	 LFPN	 -	 LFRH	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-UGS	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 KN Singles & Twins	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
20.	 D-CKPP	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 Binair	 EPWA	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 F-BRIR	 PA-32-300 Cherokee Six	 G.Todrjman	 LFPC	 -	 LFPC	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 SEFA	 EBBR	 -	 EBLG	
	 G-FBKB	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 EGLK	 -	 EGLK	
	 N125TM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 EMC Aviation	 EICK	 -	 LFBD	 (22)
	 N305CL	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 WCA Holdings	 LOWW	-	 EBBR	 (21)
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-DKT	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Flugsportverein Stockerau	 LFAC	 -	 LFGA	 (21)
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EBBR	 -	 LFPB	
	 PH-BSF	 Cessna 172N	 A.Beekmans	 EHEH	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-HLI	 Cessna 172S	 E.Belderok	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-JNE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 LFGM	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
21.	 CS-DFU	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGS	 -	 LSGG	 (22)
	 N80LT	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 Aercon	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OE-FMI	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Fly Tyrol	 LOWI	 -	 LIPB	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (22)
	 OO-SPM	 Stampe SV.4C	 M.Kenis	 EBZR	 -		
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11	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	

	 OO-VFR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-JNE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
22.	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 LFLX	 -	 ZZZZ	 (28)
	 F-GDEB	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Aero Club IPSA	 LFPN	 -	 LFPN	
	 F-GFXK	 Robin Dr.400/180	 D.Giulj	 LFPN	 -	 LFPN	
	 F-GJQA	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 Aero Club IPSA	 LFPN	 -	 LFPN	
	 OM-LBG	 Ce 525B CitationJet3	 Opera Jet	 UMII	 -	 UMII	 (24)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-REP	 CZAW Sportcruiser	 P.Mombers	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (23)
23.	 D-CASA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 ETNL	
	 D-CEIS	 Beechjet 400A	 Scholler Eis	 EDFM	 -	 EDFM	 (24)
	 D-EEEY	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 M.Specht	 LSZR	 -	 ETHN	 (24)
	 EI-RJB	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 LFPG	 -	 EDDB	
	 F-BMZP	 Jodel Dr.250/160	 J.Gielkens	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (25)
	 F-HAJV	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Valljet	 EBCI	 -	 LFPB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDFE	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EGJJ	 (2)
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Sky Service	 EBBR	 -	 EGJJ	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (24)
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (24)
24.	 D-CCCC	 SA.227AT Merlin IVC	 Binair	 EDDK	 -	 ESGP	
	 D-FONL	 Antonov AN.2T	 Classic Wings	 EHLE	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 EI-RJB	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 EDDB	 -	 LFPG	
	 G-JENA	 Mooney M.20J	 P.Leverkuehn	 EDBJ	 -	 EDBJ	 (25)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFQA	 -	 EDFE	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Sky Service	 EBBR	 -	 EGJJ	
				    EGJB	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-DWC	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Sky Service	 EGJB	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-HGO	 Cessna F.152	 VC Zestienhoven	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-PBA	 Douglas DC-3C	 Dutch Dakota Association	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
25.	 D-EMUH	 Bolkow BO.208C	 M.Bonnier	 LFAI	 -	 EBKT	 (27)
	 D-ETTR	 Cessna 172R	 ATC	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	
	 OO-APV	 Cessna 152	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-CHE	 Robinson R.44	 Cheops bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSQ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
26.	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N4962V	 Cessna 177RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
27.	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 EDDL	 -	 ETNL	
	 G-LIVY	 Beech 200	 Dragonfly Avn Services	 EGHI	 -	 EGFF	
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS-EBOS-			 
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-GBD	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LIRS	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-EEJ	 SF-260 Marchetti	 T.de Bruyn	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (3*)
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 LFLD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-KWN	 Cessna 182T	 G.Kok	 EHRD	 -		
	 PH-SLA	 Cessna 180J	 J.Midavaine	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
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	 ST-44	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force				  
28.	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 ETNL	 -	 EDLE	
	 EC-LIY	 Gulfstream G550	 Gestair	 LETO	 -	 LETO	 (30)
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 EGTB	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N231EG	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Gelderman	 EHRD	 -	 EDRB	
	 N717ND	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 OE-KGT	 Diamond DA-40D	 Flight Charter	 LOWL	 -	 EBLE	 (29)
	 OO-EBU	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-SAM	 Bell 407	 De Tabakshoeve nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 SE-DJA	 Falcon 900EX	 Blue Chip Jet	 ESGP	 -	 ESGP	 (30)
29.	 CS-DHQ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFMN	 -	 EGWU	 (30)
	 CS-DRP	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EFHK	 -	 EFHK	 (30)
	 D-AKBH	 Canadair CL.604	 Jetair Flug	 LFPB	 -	 EGGW	 (30)
	 D-ALMS	 Falcon 900EX	 Aero Dienst	 EGLC	 -	 EDDT	 (30)
	 D-BCLA	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Hapag Lloyd Executive	 EDDM	 -	 EDDL	 (30)
	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EHBD	 -	 LFMD	 (30)
	 EC-LEB	 BD.700 Global Express	 TAG Aviation Espana	 LEST	 -	 LEBL	 (30)
	 F-HCPE	 P-180 Avanti	 Pan Europeéne Air Service	 LFMN	 -	 LFPB	 (30)
	 I-SEAR	 Falcon 900EX	 Servizi Aerei	 LIRA	 -	 LIRA	 (30)
	 I-SEAS	 Falcon 900EX	 Servizi Aerei	 LIML	 -	 LIRA	 (30)
	 I-UUNY	 Ce 500 Citation I	 Unifly	 LIMJ	 -	 LIMJ	
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N550BM	 Gulfstream G550	 BMW	 EDDM	 -	 EDDM	 (30)
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 EBOS	 (30)
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEVC	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEMG	 -	 EGBB	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OY-MMM	 Canadair CL.604	 Maersk Air	 EKAH	 -	 EKCH	 (30)
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
30.	 CS-DOB	 Hawker 400XP	 Netjets	 EGGW	-	 LFMD	
	 CS-DRJ	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLF	 -	 ESSB	
	 EI-RJA	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 LFPB	 -	 EDDB	
	 F-GGVG	 SA-226T Merlin IIIB	 Airlec	 LFBD	 -	 LFBD	 (31)
	 F-GTLG	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-BSA	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club Maritime	 LFGW	 -	 EHRD	
31.	 CS-DQB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 LSGG	 (1)
	 EI-RJA	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 EDDB	 -	 LFPG	
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGLF	 -	 EGTD	 (1)
	 HB-VOE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Speedwings	 LFPB	 -	 ELLX	 (9)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFMD	 -	 EGTF	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N889CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Philair	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 OE-FGI	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Fly Tyrol	 LIPB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
							     
First visits						    
01.	 D-IHKL	 Cessna T303	 Canair				  
	 PH-RTS	 Jodel Dr.1050	 R.Supply				  
02.	 D-GVMD	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bico Sky				  
	 OE-DAR	 Diamond DA-40D	 Flugsportcentrum Tirol				  
	 PH-EIL	 Vans RV-4	 H.Leuters				  
03.	 LX-AIZ	 Cessna F.172N	 Aerosport Luxembourg				  
03.	 PH-AMC	 Cessna T206H	 Adams Flight Service				  
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1105.	 OE-GIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Airlink				  

06.	 D-GAHB	 PA-34-200T Seneca III	 Starflight	 	 	 	
07.	 PH-PEZ	 Robinson R.44	 Chopper Holding				  
08.	 N629TS	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Noblewood Aviation				  
09.	 D-HAWI	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 De Waal				  
10.	 PH-SVX	 PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Slagboom en Peeters				  
	 SP-GEW	 Aero AT-3 R100	 Hub Air				  
12.	 OE-GLG	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Airlink				  
13.	 OE-GZK	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Jet Alliance				  
	 OH-BRA	 Cirru SR.22	 Pramia				  
14.	 OO-JDB	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Juri nv (ex N3110B)				  
16.	 N525PM	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Continental Management				  
17.	 F-GLLO	 SA-226TB Merlin IIIB	 Air Mana				  
18.	 M-NGSN	 Pilatus PC-12	 N.Stolt-Nielsen				  
	 N125TM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 EMC Aviation				  
	 OO-PIV	 Robinson R.44	 Vastgoed IS				  
20.	 F-BRIR	 PA-32-300 Cherokee Six	 G.Todrjman				  
	 G-FBKB	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink				  
	 N305CL	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 WCA Holdings				  
	 OE-DKT	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Flugsportverein Stockerau				  
22.	 F-GDEB	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Aero Club IPSA				  
	 F-GFXK	 Robin Dr.400/180	 D.Giulj				  
	 F-GJQA	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 Aero Club IPSA				  
23.	 EI-RJB	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet				  
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv				  
24.	 D-FONL	 Antonov AN.2T	 Classic Wings				  
25.	 D-ETTR	 Cessna 172R	 ATC				  
27.	 G-LIVY	 Beech 200	 Dragonfly Avn Services	 	 	 	
	 OE-GBD	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance				  
	 PH-SLA	 Cessna 180J	 J.Midavaine				  
28.	 EC-LIY	 Gulfstream G550	 Gestair				  
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation				  
	 OE-KGT	 Diamond DA-40D	 Flight Charter				  
	 SE-DJA	 Falcon 900EX	 Blue Chip Jet				  
29.	 D-AKBH	 Canadair CL.604	 Jetair Flug				  
	 D-ALMS	 Falcon 900EX	 Aero Dienst				  
	 D-BCLA	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Hapag Lloyd Executive				  
	 I-SEAR	 Falcon 900EX	 Servizi Aerei				  
	 I-SEAS	 Falcon 900EX	 Servizi Aerei				  
	 I-UUNY	 Ce 500 Citation I	 Unifly	 	 	 	
	 N550BM	 Gulfstream G550	 BMW				  
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba				  
30.	 CS-DOB	 Hawker 400XP	 Netjets				  
	 EI-RJA	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet				  
	 F-GTLG	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Air Rent Services				  
31.	 CS-DQB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets				  
	 OE-FGI	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Fly Tyrol				  


